Chimera7 Pro V2
MRAZRR=E
Frame Assembly Guide

o

N N UL W §
o O AN

_
[So RN

N —
N S o

NN
NN

NN
[CAIF N

JEIR M2*12 W7\ BRI
1. Bottom plate X1 27. M2*12 self-tapping hex screw x5
PR M3*6 N7NFIRZL
2. Counter plate X1 28. M3*6 hex screw X7
TR M3*8 7S e g
3. Top plate x1 29. M3*8 wash head hex screw X5
BIFLE M32*30 W7 AR«
4. Front arm x2 30. M3*30 hex screw x4
BEHE M2*6 7SR x5
S Rear arm X2 31. M2*6 hex screw
BELMIRCNC M32*11 W7NAIRZL %20
6. CNC Camera side plate X2 32. M3*11 hex screw
7 O T R R T B 1
* GoPro bottom stand TPU
8 WA ELERIIR X2 el (i72)/(Additional parts) Rl
* Dual-hole silicone camera side plate : '
9 PIEEEE x4 ' 1 ST TRY R 4 BEFTEN 4 1 '
* Arm guard | - Vertical 900 antenna TPU !
B R BT 11 o EAE 8 !
* Antenna : - Motor wire protector :
11 GPSEEFTENfH 1 'z 20*300 FBEF 2 BB %2 !
* GPS mount TPU 1+ 20*300 Battery strap '
FEUTHLEEFT ENAEF X1 ! 4 220mmEH e X1 !
* Receiver mount TPU | + 220mm Coaxial cable |
LEDXT ZLOGOFTENE X1 X 5 T9%; Ui 74 «1 X
* LED logo TPU ! * 4 Pin cable !
BB /#0838 2B ¢ aq 6. LEDBBIIS EiR !
" Buzzer holder 1 Y- LED+Buzzer PCB '
BB RSk X1 ! 7 M3 e B ZI2E <5 '
" Power cable + plug ) * M3 lock nut !
MHR+LEDKT (EZ) 1 ' 8 NANBIRF 1 '
* Side panels with LED (Assembled) 1 - Allen wrench 1
1
M3+23 B B x2 1 g M5*20RimE 1
* M3*23 Al standoff 177 M5%20 hex screw X '
M3*30 B M Lassit %3 ! 0 M5E =125 !
* M3%30 Al. standoff 1 10. M5 nut X1
M3*20 B MLt %5 ! BRAMGA '
* M3%20 Al. standoff ' 11 Sticker x1 — - -
M2*25 BEIRMAsH: 2 R CETEEER ) !
* M2*25 Al. standoff : 12. Bot‘[e(\/ pgd X2 : |
M3*8 7 MRz %7 | IPEXE S SMAELSL R EHIE 44 B0MM 5! |
* M3*8 hex screw ' 13. Pexto s Adopter Cable 8OMM X% ! |
M3*12 7 IR ! M1.6 125 .
. X5 1 . A 1
MET12 hex screw L 14 \ie ot X5 | BT B R
M2*5 W / \ﬁ @»%ﬁ Ve e - - - -/ Anti-Spark filter wiring diagram guide
* M2*5 hex screw X5 I pu _L__ — _——|_|———_—_—:|,
] M2*8 N7 AT iRz %3 DJI O3KR 7 B L CNCREERMIAR &M 1.6 *16FR L iR 22 DJIO4 PVOH&$1§)EElJJ:ECNC&E%EQWT&&MZ*(’)gé .
M2*8 wash head hex screw The DJI O3 version uses CNC & silicone side panel | The DJI O4 Pro version uses CNC & silicone side panel with M2*6 screws. |
g P A B 8 44 ‘ P | | ELRS/TBS |
mg*B se\/f\topp'mgﬁhg X7 with M1.6*10 cup head screws. .
. 3 " .

M3*16 R BIRZ
* M3*16 hex screw

CT

i

Jo - - —

N
o~

| P s
AR i\

—7
TT | swnasTEs |
Heatsink assembly guide

|

/Y,




